Will you accept the Chal-
lenge? It's simple!
) 4 Thrivent is partnering
16 with Ronald McDonald
*i B House, challenging
churches to help reach the goal of collecting 10
million pop tops. You know those little tabs on
soda cans? Safely rip off the tabs from the cans
and bring them into church. There will be con-
tainers on both campuses from October 1 until
December 3. Do you accept the challenge? It’s
a simple way to help a very good cause.

2019 INGATHERING DONATIONS
This year, the UPG will pro- :
vide 175 washcloths and 175
bars of soap to the annual In-
gathering. We have collected
135 bars of soap and 102
washcloths so far. Please
bring your items to either
campus. There will be a basket outside the St.
Peter’s office and in the LoC narthex. Thank
you for your donations to help others in need!
72
’ know?...
Be Wise With Money™ Thrivent
provides funds called Thrivent Action Teams
that help congregations do ministry. A Thrivent
member can apply for up to two Thrivent Ac-
tion teams per year. When an Action Team ap-
plication is approved, the Thrivent member re-

ceives $250 toward a service project, fundrais-
er, or an educational event project. If you are a

THRIVENT ACTION TEAMS

THRIVENT® Didyou

‘Till We Meet Again!

October 12 and 13, 2019

Thrivent member, please contact Linda Maule
at maule@ptd.net or 610-691-2321 to learn
how to apply (it’s easy!) If you are already a
member, please remember to Thrivent Action
Team by the end of the year. Please call today
— this money is Thrivent’s gift to the church to
make more ministry happen!

BULLETIN FOLDING
Bulletin folding will take place at
Light of Christ at 10:30 AM on
Thursdays. If you are signed
up to fold at St. Peter’s on
Fridays, please plan on folding
at Light of Christ on Thursdays if
you are available. Thank you!

RUNNER’S WORLD HALF MARATHON

Just a friendly reminder that the Runner’s
World Half Marathon and associated events
will take place October 18-20, 2019 throughout
the City of Bethlehem. Below is a list of the
schedule for events, but as
most of you know, the Half
Marathon on Sunday,
October 20th will have the
biggest impact on the community.
On Sunday, October 20th, road
closures will begin at 6:00 AM to prepare for
the 8 AM start. Please visit https://
www.rwhalf.com/ for more information.
Fri., Oct. 18: South Mountain Trail Run
Sat. Oct. 19: 8:00 AM—5K

9:30 AM—10K

12:00 PM—Kids Race

2:00 PM—Dog Run
Sun., Oct. 20: 8 AM—Noon—Half Marathon




PERFUME/COLOGNE IN CHURCH

We all take the ability to
breathe “normally” for
granted; it is something
that happens automatical-
ly. Until a situation occurs
when we cannot breathe
as usual. The inability to breathe is an ex-
tremely unnerving sensation. Such a situation
occurred at one of our UPG campuses during
worship. The situation was precipitated by the
scent of a perfume/cologne.

Council voted to provide a hand-held fan
on each campus to assist in providing clean air
for anyone who may experience sudden respir-
atory restrictions. Please continue to be aware
as it relates to the use of perfume/cologne dur-
ing church functions. Our goal is make our wor-
ship space safe for all who attend.

Fragrance Free Zone

BETHLEHEM EMERGENCY SHELTER
The Bethlehem Emergency Shel-
ter (BES) is one of the many mis-
sions with which the UPG has
been actively involved. We have
fulfilled many of the responsibili-
ties that are required as volunteers, including
registration of shelter guests, preparing and
serving the evening meal, being an overnight
chaperone and preparing and serving break-
fast. This year there are a number of new op-
portunities available for volunteers and some
changes that have been made in the daily oper-
ation of the shelter, the most significant being
that showers will now be available
for the guests if a male and .
female volunteer are present
from 7-9:00 PM. Previously many
of us have prepared food at home and
rewarmed it at the shelter but another signifi-
cant change is that all cooking must be done on
site or in a commercial kitchen such as the ones
we have at St. Peter’s and Light of Christ.

The UPG has partnered with Star of
Bethlehem to provide coverage at the BES, with

our congregation being
responsible to provide a meal
and volunteers on the 1st
Tuesday of each month from
December through April. Please
prayerfully consider being a part of this very
important mission to help our less fortunate
brothers and sisters. It’s a wonderful way to
share our many blessings and to love others.
Volunteer needs are:
1. Registration:
e 3volunteers (1 female/1 male) 4:30-
7:15 PM
e 2 volunteers (1 female/1 male) 7:15-
10:00 PM
2. Dinner: Provide dinner for all shelter guests
and staff in our commercial kitchen
3. Dinner volunteers:
o 6-8 volunteers for serving/prep
e 2-3volunteers for dinner clean up
4. Shower volunteers: Provide 2 volunteers to
help with showers from 7-9:00 PM (1 fe-
male/1 male)
5. Overnight chaperones: 1 male/1 female
from 9:00 PM—7:30 AM
6. Breakfast: Provide breakfast for all shelter
guests (can be a continental ?Pé

breakfast)

7. Breakfast volunteers: \‘j/ C@
Minimum 2 volunteers
to prepare/serve/clean
up breakfast

We cannot operate the shelter without both

genders represented in combined staff and vol-

unteers. Please prayerfully consider how you
might be of assistance. If you would like more
information or are able to help, please contact

Michel Lloyd or Kelly Cascario. Thank you in

advance for your willingness to serve!

'VULUNTEERS

- NEEDED




Sunday October 13

.

THIS WEEK IN THE UPG

October 13-20, 2019

HARVEST HOME DAY

CROP WALK
8:45 AM
9:30 AM
10:00 AM
11:00 AM
6:00 PM
7:00 PM

Monday October 14
PROCLAMATION ARTICLES DUE
CHURCH OFFICES CLOSED

12:00 PM UPG Ladies Luncheon
(Perkins South Side
Bethlehem)
Tuesday October 15
8:00 AM Staff meeting (St. P)
9:30 AM Women'’s Bible Study (St. P)
11:15 AM Blanket Making
(St. P—Social Rm)
7:00 PM NA (LoC)
7:00 PM Church Council
(St. P—Social Rm)
Wednesday October 16
6:30 AM Fellowship Study (St. P)
9:00 AM Christian serv. (LoC)
6:30 PM Holden Evening Prayer (St. P)
7:00 PM Choir Rehearsal (St. P)
7:30 PM Choir Rehearsal (LoC)

Worship (St. P)
Sunday school (LoC)
Sunday school (St. P)
Worship (LoC)
Confirmation Ed

NA (LoC)
ﬂéiq
Closed

A

Thursday October 17
9:00 AM Bible Study (LoC)
5-9:00 PM Champ Force Cheer
(St. P gym)
6:30 PM Bible Study (LoC)
7:00 PM Worship and Music
(LoC—Narthex)
7:00 PM AA (LoC)
7:30 PM PGHI Worship (St. P)
Friday October 18
6:00 PM LVCCC Worship (St. P)
8:30-10:30 PM PGHI (St. P)
7:00-11:00 PM Youth Gathering (LoC)
Saturday October 19
8:00 AM Property Maintenance (St. P)
10:00-4:00 PM NA Board Mtg. (LoC)
1:00 PM PGHI (St. P—Social Room)
5:00 PM Worship (LoC)
7:30-10:00 PM PGHI (St. P)
Sunday October 20
8:45 AM Worship (St. P)
9:00-12:00 PM Leadership Retreat
9:30 AM Sunday School (LoC)
10:00 AM Sunday School (St. P)
11:00 AM Worship (LoC)
4:30 PM UPG Youth Group (LoC)
6:00 PM Confirmation Ed.
7:00 PM NA (LoC)




WORSHIP MINISTERS
October, 2019

October 12, 13

October 19, 20

October 26, 27

Date St. P. 8:45 AM St. P. 8:45 AM Joint Worship
LoC 11:00 AM LoC 11:00 AM LoC 9:30 AM

5PM Rosalie Adducie 5PM Rosalie Adducie 5PM Rosalie Adducie
Assisting 8:45 Josh Gulotta 8:45 Evan Hawk 9:30 Shirley Kulp
Minister 11 Michel Lloyd 11 Hannah Nolan

8:45 Matthew Bleier 8:45 Susan DeAngelis 9:30 Michel Lloyd, Sandra
Communion 11 Louise Fielding, Hannah 11 Jon Terry, Lynn Terry, Butch, Elizabeth Elterich, Joan
Assist. u t Nolan, Pat Ousley, Helga Ri- Cliff Bengston, Kasey Erb, Karen Favinger

sistan monneau, Catherine Ziel Bosco, Chris Bosco

5PM Tom Keener 5PM 5PM Delynn Gerhard
Lector 8:45 Elizabeth Elterich 8:45 Josh Gulotta 9:30 Evan Hawk

11 Barbara Keener 11 Shirley Kulp
Acolyte/ 8:45 Shirley Kulp 8:45 Michele Lloyd 9:30 Douglas Bleier
Crucifer 11 Joan Erb 11 Delynn Gerhard

8:45 Cindy Kemp 8:45 Gina DeAngelis 9:30 Susan DeAngelis
Baker 11 Gene Sharkey 11 Julie Bosco

8:45 Ed/Pat Little, Rich Hawk, 8:45 Tracy Heberling, Tony 9:30 Bosco Family, Chris, Kasey,

Donna Mussleman Villani, Tom/Na Sarver Hannah, Julia
Ush 11 Bonnie, Steve, Eric Harper, 11 Charlie Mann, Richard

shers Teryan Gerhard Hasonich, Jack Reichel,
Richard Romig

8:45 Tom/Na Sarver, Sue 8:45 Bev/Fred Kunkle, 9:30 Gene Luff

Greeters Swavely Mary Bender

11 George Baltz

11 Sandra Butch

Altar Guild (LoC)

Joan Erb, Mary Mann

Joan Erb, Mary Mann

Joan Erb, Mary Mann

Pat Ousley, Bosco Family

Karen Favinger, Buzz

Lorraine Kalamer, Bette Kovach

Flower .
Delivery (LoC) Heidecker

Sexton (St. P) Ron Frankenfield Kim Frankenfield Kenny Young
Sexton (LoC) Lisa Mantz Lisa Mantz Lisa Mantz




